O.M.S. Art and Creations, located at Plezantstraat 9 Bazel 9150 Belgium, is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Contact details:

- https://www.omsartandcreations.com
- Plezantstraat 9, Bazel, 9150, Belgium
- +32494040901

Kelvin Nielandt is the Data Protection Officer of O.M.S. Art and Creations. He can be reached via info@omsartandcreations.com

Personal data we process:

O.M.S. Art and Creations processes your personal data because you make use of our services and/or because you provide them to us yourself.

Below you will find an overview of the personal data we process:

- First and last name
- Gender
- Address
- Telephone number
- E-mail address
- Bank account

Special and/or sensitive personal data that we process.

Our website and/or service does not intend to collect data about website visitors who are younger than 16 years old. Unless they have permission from parents or guardians. However, we cannot verify that a visitor is over the age of 16. We encourage parents to be involved in their children's online activities in order to prevent the collection of information about children without parental consent. If you are convinced that we have collected personal data about a minor without such consent, please contact us at info@omsartandcreations.com and we will delete this information.

For what purpose and on what basis do we process personal data?

O.M.S. Art and Creations processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Handling your payment. Based on the basis of "Legal provision"
- To be able to call or e-mail you if this is necessary to be able to perform our services. On the basis of "Consent"
- Inform you about changes to our services and products. On the basis of "Consent"
- Enable you to create an account. On the basis of "Consent"
- To deliver goods and services to you. Based on the basis of "Agreement"
- O.M.S. Art and Creations also processes personal data if we are legally obliged to do so, such as data that we need for our tax return. On the basis of "Legal obligation"

How long we keep personal data:

O.M.S. Art and Creations does not store your personal data any longer than is strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data is collected. We apply the statutory retention periods for your personal data.

Right of access and/or deletion:

You have the right to inspect the data concerning you and can request that it be corrected or deleted by contacting O.M.S. Art and Creations via info@omsartandcreations.com or via the contact form on the website